Type of Agreement
Agreement Number
Party

City

County

Form Number
Federal ID Number
Amount

Agreement Routing Sheet

REIMBURSEMENT- FEDERAL-AID BRIDGE (MUNICIPAL ROW)
010P54D

SHEFFIELD TOWNSHIP
SHEFFIELD

WARREN
AR/ Lyl
1435 SEP 20 2011

Comanunwenith of Fr!,l wyhvoatia
Gepertment of frenssodstion

SAP Vendor Number

e ]

?‘ {Ips &f e Qannsed
PLEASE SUBMIT ONLY 1 ORIGINAL - MAKE COPIES ONCE FULLY EXECUTED

[EXECUTION PROCESS B |[RECEIVED _|[RETU RNED |

District Executive “

For Signature
Engineering District Q\/ AN
Center for Program Development & Management 7_#

For Review and Approval

Keystone Building, 6t Floor ’ t’ H
Office of Chief Counsel 997 \

For Final Approval ) /

Keystone Building, 9th Flgor 4
Office of the Comptroller
For Audit and Approval
Forum PE!_C_E, gth Floor
Office of Chief Counsel

For Final Logging

Keystone Building, 9th Floor
DISTRIBUTION (1 copy each):

Al 1

9" l/f/ ?/ff/f/
Copy to Contractor

H Al | 98l
Copy to Comptroller - Forum Place, 9" Floor

Copy to Treasury - Treasury Dept., Treasury Audits, Finance Bldg., Room G-11

APPROVED
O-REJECTED

9th

Original to: Engineering District _{—0
Attention:

Telephone: SO

Communenith of Fennsyivonis
Gioportimant of Transposintion

SEP 27 201

Crffire of Dhief Sounasd




05-2 (11-08}

77 pennsylvania
DEPARTMENT-OF TRANSPORTATION

www dot.state.pa.us

August 23, 2011

Warren County

Ms. Kristi Kulka

20 Leather Street
Sheffield, PA 16347

Re: Amendment D
Agreement #010P54

Dear Ms. Kulka:

Per the terms of the subject agreement, the Department is willing to amend the terms
by increasing the costs in Agreement No. 010P54-C, Exhibit “4A” from $1,409,240.00 to
$1,419,690.00. This amendment will become effective once all required signatures are
affixed to this document.

We are requesting your concurrence as to the amendment of the above referenced
agreement. If you agree to the amendment, please indicate below by checking “Yes,” and
signing and dating where indicated. Please attach a resolution verifying your authorization
to sign this amendment.

Your response is required no later than September 30, 2011. Please mail your
response to the following address:

Pennsylvania Department of Transportation
Attn:

255 Elm Street

P.0O. Box 398

0il City, PA 16301

On behalf of the above named Municipality, I agree to the amendment of the above
referenced agreement for the Center Street Bridge. I agree to all terms and conditions
included in the subject agreement and all previous amendments thereto, if any.

Yes B No []

Signature% Date J-£A

e -
—

Indicfe Title: K] Chairman [] President [_] Executive Director [ ] Commissioner

or (] (Indicate title)

Pennsylvania Department of Transportation|P.C. Box 398]0il City, Pennsylvania 16301|814.678.7130




Ms. Kristi Kulka
August 23, 2011
Page 2

All terms and conditions of the agreement and its amendments (if any) not affected
by this letter amendment remain in full force and effect.

This letter of amendment is not effective until the Office of the Comptroller signs and
dates this letter of amendment. The Department will forward a copy of the fully executed
letter of amendment for your files.

Sincerely,

FOR DEPARMENT USE ONLY

Md\, a\\q\ﬁ Encumbrance Information:
Milliam G. Petit, P.E. Doc D JJGJI0LSH O Vo.

istrict Executive 76, /(P 3 /2223 Zpyﬂ/m G0

Engineering District 1-0

Symbol Org Program Object

Approved for Form and Legality: Date

%W 7@”/

Contract No. 010P54-D, is split 80%, expenditure amount of $254,560.00 for federal funds
and 15%, expenditure amount of $1,171,530.00 for state funds. The related Federal

Assistance Program name and number is Highway Planning and Construction; 20.205.
The State Assistance Program name and number is Billion Dollar Bridge Program;

Appropriation 183.

pennsylvania Department of Transportation|P.O. Box 398|0il City, Pennsylvania 163011814.678.7130




PROJECT ESTIMATED COSTS

Exhibit “5A”
Page 1 of 1

Municipality Commonwealth Phase
Incurred Costs Incurred Costs Totals
Preliminary
Fneineering $ 146,000.00 3 4,000.00 A 150,000.00
Fina] Design $ 131,200.00 3 4,000.00 3 135,200.00
Utilities $ 11,000.00 $ - $ 11,000.00
Right-of-Way $ 22,000.00 3 - 3 22,000.00
Construction $| 1,125,000.00 § - $ 1,125,000.00
SUBTOTALS $| 1,435,200.00 $ 8,000.00 $ 1,443,200.00
COST SHARING (Municipality Incurred Costs)
State Act 26

Federal State Municipality (0%) Phase

(80%) (15%) (5%) (If Applicable) Subtotals
Preliminary
Engineering $| 116,800.00 | $ 21,90000 |$| 730000 [§ - 3 146,000.00
Final Design | §] 104,960.00 | § 19,680.00 | ] 6,560.00 | § - b 131,200.00
Utilities $ 8,800.00 | $ 1,650.00 |$ 550.00 | $ - 3 11,000.00
Right-of-Way {8 17,600.00 | § 3,300.00 {§| 1,10000 |§ - $ 22,000.00
Construction 5 - $-1,125,00000 | § - $ - $ 1,125,000.00
TOTALS $| 248,160.00 | § 1,171,530.00 | $| 15,510.00 | § - $| 1,435,200.00

COST SHARING (Commonwealth Incurred Cost)
State Act 26

Federal State Municipality (0%) Phase

(80%) (15%) (5%) (If Applicable) Subtotals
Preliminary '
Engineering $  3,200.00 b 600.00 | $ 200.00 | $ - $ 4,000.00
Final Design 3,200.00 600.00 | $ 200.00 | $ - 4,000.00
Utilities 3 - $ - $ - 3 $ -
Right-of-Way | § - $ - $ - $ $ -
Construction | § - 3 - $ - $ - $ -
TOTALS $i 6,400.00 $ 1,200.00 | § 400.00 | $ - ${  8,000.00

TOTAL COST
Federal State Municipality Total
($254,560.00) ($1,172,730.00) (3$15,910.00) ($1,443,200.00}

COUNTY: WARREN
MUNICIPALITY: SHEFFIELD TOWNSHIP
PROJECT NAME: CENTER STREET BRIDGE




SHEFFIELD TOWNSHIP SUPERVISORS

POBOX 784 20 LEATHER STREET PHONE (814)968-3906
SHEFFIELD, PA 16347-0784 FAX (814)}968-4485

sts@westpa.net

RESOLUTION NO. 390

AUTHORIZING SIGNATURE OF AMENDMENT D
AGREEMENT #010P54
CENTER STREET BRIDGE PROJECT

WHEREAS, JAMES W. McMILLEN, CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS FOR SHEFFIELD
TOWNSHIP 1S BEING NAMED AS THE SIGNATURE AUTHORITY FOR THE ABOVE AGREEMENT,

ADOPTED THIS 6™ DAY OF SEPTEMBER

ATTEST: SHEFFIELD TOWNSHIP SUPERVISORS

e

MES W. McMILLEN, CHAIRMAN

eristi L. Kulka, Secretary/Treasurer
SHEFFIELD TOWNSHIP SUPERVISORS

JOHN LABESKY, SUPERVISOR

X B

“TOM BULICZ, SURERV)SOR




